Project Number-81000727
Buckeye Creek Force Main

///‘

Builder

CREO Document Upload:#3

Subject: CUP/LOI Document Upload | Contract 1137
Initiator: Enyart, Jennifer

Date Created: 12.12.2023 10:40AM

Department: Water Services

Process Information

Document Type: CUP/LOI
Date Submitted: 12.12.2023
Date Received: 12.12.2023

Contract Number: 1137

Prime Contractor: BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION
Amount of Project: 4532903.00

%MBE

%WBE

%DBE

Special Instructions:

CREO Document Upload

Buckeye Creek Force Main
8:40:26 AM, 1/23/2024




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692
Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department
Economic Equity & Inclusion

Date: 12/27/2023
Form Prepared By: Kevin White

Request for Modification/Substitution Approval Form

Contract/Project Number: 1137/81000727 Project Name: Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehabilitation
Owning Department: Water Services Project Manager: Kevin White

Funding: @] city

[1pBE
[C]LcrA CIme []rIEA

Developer/Prime: Black and Veatch Corporation

Project Requirements: [2] M/WBE

Tax Incentive:

[Istate []Federal
[Jsection3 [IN/A

|:|Grant:

[Jother:

[co-opr [CJother:
[T N/A

Address: 8400 Ward Parkway, Kansas City, MO 64114

Contact: Jeff Henson

Phone:913-458-3410

Contact Email: HensonJ@bv.com

Fax:

Contract Type:

[ Construction [ Design-Build

] General Service [ Concession

] Co-Operative  [] Revenue Sharing
] other:

[E] Design Professional [ professional Services
] Oother Goods & Services [[] Non-Municipal Agency
[ Facilities Maintenance/Repair/Renovation

Reason for Modification/Substitution Request:

Construction Phase Services in support of Buckeye Creek Screenings and 1&C Construction
(Contract #1693 with Goodwin Brothers)

CONTRACT SUMMARY*
S 244,000.00
$1,019,655.00
$1,318,858.00

Original Contract Maximum Obligation:
Amendment/Change Order No. 1:
Amendment/Change Order No. 2:
Amendment/Change Order No. 3: $880,900.00
Amendment/Change Order No. 4: S 245,000.00
Amendment/Change Order No. 5: S

Current Maximum Obligation: $3,708,413.00
Proposed Amendment/Change Order No. 5 $833,455.00
Proposed Revised Contract Maximum Obligation: $4,541,868.00

This document is submitted with all available facts. Intentionally falsifying this document or omitting pertinent facts is grounds for disciplinary action
pursuant to KCMO Human Resources Rules & Policy Manual (eff. August 4, 2014).

FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT (CREO) USE ONLY:
The Request for Modification/Substitution is:
DApproved ‘ [ ]Disapproved

15 9% MBE 10 9% WBE % DBE
The Request for Good Faith Efforts Waiver is:
[]Approved | C]Disapproved | CINot Applicable
RFM/S Affidavit Attached? []Yes [INo

DocuSigned by:

CREO Signature: Kio CLV\M\WL!/S/MJQ Date: /23/2024

N\—— FEC59457D32E400...

*The CONTRACT SUMMARY information should match information and calculations gathered and computed on the Contract Amendment or Change Order Preparation Checklist. The Checklist forms are found on Contract Central.

ﬁmm CREO KC EEI Request for Modification/Substitution Approval Form REV. 10-26-2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

REQUEST FOR MODIFICATION OR SUBSTITUTION

Approved under separate
process. Rio Cervantes-Reed

(This Form must be submitted to CREO KC to request substitutions for an MBE/WBE listed in the Contractor
Utilization Plan or for modification of the amount of MBE/WBE participation listed in the Contractor Utilization
Plan. This Form shall be an amendment to the Contractor Utilization Plan.)

BIDDER/PROPOSER/CONTRACTOR: Black and Veatch Corporation
ADDRESS: 8400 Ward Parkway, Kansas City, MO 64114

PROJECT NUMBER OR TITLE: 81000727 - Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehabilitation
AMENDMENT/CHANGE ORDER NO: (if applicable) s

Project Goals: 15 9% MBE 10 9% WBE
Contractor Utilization Plan: 15 % MBE 10 % WBE

1. I am the duly authorized representative of the above Bidder/Contractor/Proposer and am authorized to
request this substitution or modification on behalf of the Bidder/Contractor/Proposer.

2. | hereby request that the Director of CREO KC recommend or approve: (check appropriate space(s))

a. | L] | A substitution of the certified MBE/WBE firm DuBois Consultants, Inc. ,
(Name of new firm)

to perform structural evaluations and structural design services

(Scope of work to be performed by new firm)

for the MBE/WBE firm KC Blue Print Company which is currently
(Name of old firm)
listed on the Bidder’s/Contractor’s/Proposer’s Contractor Utilization Plan to

perform the following scope of work: document reproduction services
(Scope of work of old firm)

b. A modification of the amount of MBE/WBE participation currently listed on the
Bidder’s/Contractor’s/Proposer’s Contractor Utilization Plan from

% MBE % WBE (Fill in % of MBE/WBE Participation currently listed on
Contractor Utilization Plan)

TO

% MBE % WBE (Fill in New % of MBE/WBE Participation requested for
Contractor Utilization Plan)

c. Attach 00450.01 Letter of Intent to Subcontract letter for each new MBE/WBE to be added.
d. Attach a copy of the most recent 00485.01 or on-line M/WBE Monthly Utilization Report

3. Bidder/Contractor/Proposer states that a substitution or modification is necessary because: (check

applicable reason(s) )

00470 CREO KC 11 Request for Mod. or Sub. 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2 Contract Central

T



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

4.

|:[The MBE/WBE listed on the Contractor Utilization Plan is non-responsive or cannot perform.

|:[The MBE/WBE listed on the Contractor Utilization Plan has increased its previously quoted
price without a corresponding change in the scope of work.

|:|The MBE/WBE listed on the Contractor Utilization Plan has committed a material default or
breach of its contract.

@Requirements of the scope of work of the contract have changed and make subcontracting not
feasible or not feasible at the levels required by the goals established for the contract.

|:[The MBE/WBE listed on the Contractor Utilization Plan is unacceptable to the City
contracting department.

|:[Bidder/Contractor/Proposer has not attempted intentionally to evade the requirements of the
Act and it is in the best interests of the City to allow a modification or substitution.

The following is a narrative summary of the Bidder’s/Contractor’s/Proposer’s good faith efforts
exhausted in attempts to substitute the MBE/WBE firm named above which is currently listed on the
Contractor Utilization Plan with other qualified, certified MBE/WBE firms for the listed scope of
work or any other scope of work in the project:

The original scope of services included utilizing KC Blue Print to provide
reproduction services for design deliverable and contract documents. With the
bidding process transitioning to electronic deliverables reproduction services
are no longer required.

Additional scope was added to the project which included structural
evaluations and structural design. DuBois Consulting had provided previous
structural evaluations of the OK Creek Rock Box and Interceptor Sewer and
is being added to the project to provide additional evaluations.

5. Bidder/Proposer/Contractor will present documentation when requested by the City to evidence its

good faith efforts.
Dated: January 4, 2024 Black & Veatch
(Bidder/Proposer/Contractor)
Jeff Henson
By: (Authorized Representative)
00470 CREO KC 11 Request for Mod. or Sub. 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2 Contract Central

T



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
Human Relations Department
M/WBE MONTHLY UTILIZATION REPORT

Report Date: Project Name: City Project Number:

12/1/2023 KCMO Buckeye CK PS 81000727
Project Address: Contract Award Date: City Vendor ID:
5201 NE Birmingham Road
General Contractor (GC): City Contract Number:
Black & Veatch Corporation 1137
Contact Person/Phone: General Contract Amount: Total Amount Paid By City To Date:
Roxanne Powers / 913-458-8442 $3,708,413 $3,599,295
General Contractor Address: Contract Goals: % DBE 15 % MBE 10 % WBE
8400 Ward Parkway
Kansas City MO 64114 Total Contract Days: Completion Date:

MBE/DBE Date of Date of Subcontract % of Total Estimated | Amount Paid | Amount Paid % of Contract
Subcontractor Certification| Subcontract Amount Contract Start date This Period To Date Paid to Date
TSI GEOTECHNICAL INC 217,242 5.9% 173,103 80%
TALIAFERRO & BROWNE INC 238,775 6.4% 212,023 89%
CUSTOM ENGINEERING INC 90,607 2.4% 79,974 88%
SE3LLC 22,900 0.6% 17,453 76%
Total MBE/DBE 569,524 15.4% 0 465,100 82%

WBE/DBE Subcontractor

Trekk Design Group LLC 407,853 11.0% 371,800 91%
ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISORS & ENGINEERS INC 60,350 1.6% 33,055
KC Blueprint Company 206,596 5.6%
Total WBE/DBE 674,799 18.2% 0 404,855 60%
Totals 1,244,323 33.6% 0 878,681 71%

BV Project No. 186178 Page 1 of 1 00485.01 M/WBE Monthly Utilization Report 072406



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

CITY OF TOUNTAINS

ooy CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER

CN 1137 PN 81000727

Project Number

Project Title Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehabilitation

KANSAS CITY
MOS0 R

Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehabilitation Water Services Department
(Department Project) Department

Black & Veatch Corporation
(Bidder/Proposer)

STATE OF Missouri )

) ss
COUNTY OF Jackson )

; Pat O'Neil

follows:

, of lawful age and upon my oath state as

1. This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the provisions of the
MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the MBE/WBE Program and
is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets out the Bidder/Proposer’s
plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.

. The project target goals are 15 % MBE and 10 % WBE.

. Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the following percentages of
MBE/WBE participation in the above project:

BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: 15 % MBE 10 %
WBE

| POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: § 4:932,903.00

. The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization Bidder/Proposer warrants
will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Participation. Bidder/Proposer
warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to provide the goods/services
described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract, copies of which shall
collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms must currently be certified by
Kansas City, Missouri)

: Name of M/WBE Firm TSi Geotechnical
Address 8248 NW 101st Terrace, Suite 5, Kansas City, MO 64133

Telephone No. 816-839-5505
LR.S.No. 20-1307980

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 1 0of 4 Contract Central

T ’ o]
b




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

Name of M/WBE Firm Taliaferro & Browne
Address 1020 East 8th Street, Kansas City, MO 64106
Telephone No. 816-283-3456

IR.S. No. 480758891

Name of M/WBE Firm Custom Engineering, Inc
Address 12760 East US Highway 40, Independence, MO 64055
Telephone No. 816-350-1473

LR.S. No. #10:31915

Name of M/WBE Firm SE3LLC
Address 8401 East Route 350, Kansas City, MO 64133
Telephone No. 816-839-5505

LR.S. No. 20-1307980

Name of M/WBE Firm DuBois

Address 7611 State Line Road, Suite 103, Kansas City, MO 64114
Telephone No. 816-333-7700

LR.S. No. 431494206

Name of M/WBE Firm TREKK Design Group
Address 1411 East 104th Street, Kansas City, MO 64131
Telephone No. 816:874-4655

I.R.S. No. 431953275

(List additional M/WBEs, if any, on additional page and attach to this form)

4. The following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that
Bidder/Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:

MBE E BREA EE

MBE FIRMS:
Subcontract Weighted % of Total

Name of MBE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor Amount* Value** Contract
TSI Geotechnical, Inc. Contractor $ 230,242.00 $ 230,242.00 5.08

Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. Contractor $ 374,038.00 $ 374,038.00

Custom Engineering, Inc. Contractor $90,607.00 $ 90,607.00

SE3, LLC Contractor $ 22,900.00 $22,900.00

DuBois Consultants Contractor $32,641.00 $ 32,641.00

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 2of 4 Contract Central

7=




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

Name Of M/WBE Flrm Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc.
Address 19211 W 64th Terrace, Shanee, KS 66218

Telephone No. 2135994326

LR.S. No. 431806626

Name of M/WBE Firm
Address
Telephone No.
IL.R.S. No.

Name of M/WBE Firm
Address
Telephone No.
I.R.S. No.

Name of M/WBE Firm
Address
Telephone No.
I.R.S. No.

Name of M/WBE Firm
Address
Telephone No.
IL.R.S. No.

(List additional M/WBE:s, if any, on additional page and attach to this form)

following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that
roposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:

MBE/WBE BREA

MBE FIRMS:
Subeodntract Weighted % of Total

Name of MBE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor Amount* Value** Contract

>/ ss00
P \\
g,

e

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 2 of 4 Contract Central

T=




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

TOTAL MBE $ / TOTAL MBE %: ¢ 750,428.00

WBE FIRMS:
Subcontract ~ Weighted % of Total

Name of WBE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor Amount* Value** Contract

TREKK Design Group Contractor $ 490,372.00 $ 452,272.00

Environmental Advisors and Engineers Contractor $ 134,714.00 $ 134,714.00

TOTAL WBE $ / TOTAL WBE %: $_586,986.00 1295 o

*“Subcontract Amount” refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each
M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of
calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount.
Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the
amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the
Bidder/Proposer participation.

**<Weighted Value” means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards
meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable
credit and special instructions for suppliers.

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for
their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the
total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE
Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than
the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total
contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE
for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 3 of 4 Contract Central

7=




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change
orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet
or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is
responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to
meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.

7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project,
Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that
Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve

Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary
detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested bythe City.

9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer
named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: PatONeil
Address: 8400 Ward Parkway, Kansas City, MO 64114

Phone Number: 913-4s8-4308
Facsimile number:
E-mail Address: oneillpa@bv.com

B o’
Title: Vice President

Date: 12/11/2023
(Attach corporate seal if applicable)

CH ; -
Subscribed and sworn to before me this// day of p//!éi)ééfé'%lfﬁf 5 20,7 .

~ 7
My Commission Expires: / [l 2027 C/\)ﬁ7_""
Notary Public

THERESA ANN VERVYNCK
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
My Commission Expires 1/16/2027
Commission # 18263509

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 4 of 4 Contract Central

7=




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

f.’..i;‘lL'.‘.’,'.f";.i'f.'.‘?; LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Project Name/Title Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehabilitation

Project Location/Number 81000827

KAMSAS C3TY
MLy s eon

| (AN L8 Ml B Prime Contractor Black & Veatch agrees to enter into a contractual
g
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor TS Geotechnical Inc. who will provide the following

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE

Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
Assist geotechnical investigations at the Buckeye Creek Pump Station and Force Main sltes and construction materlal testing for the force main project.

Original agreement executed 02/04/2015 ($38,600), Amendment No. 1 executed 12/21/2017 ($149,000), Amendment No. 2 executed 08/21/2019 ($7,786),
Amendment No. 3 executed 07/09/2021 ($4,800), Optional Service Request No. 1 executed 2/17/2023 ($19,056) and Amendment No. 5 ($13,000) for a total fee of $230,242

for an estimated amount of $ 230,242 (or__52 % of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
D contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
::I Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
‘ contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

| AN LY WP This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subconiracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

(1) Company name:

Full address:

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:

Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [ JMBE [ |[WBE [JDBE []N/A
i; If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed:
c) The dollar value of this agreement is;

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page1of2

P=



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

ﬁ ;7TRA TOR BUSINESS NAME: Black & Veatch Corporation
v/

Jeff Henson
Signafure! }J’)Ame Contractor Print Name f
Project Director / 0 / 7 4/ Z/)Z}
Title Date /
. 1)

State of M MSourt )
County of Jalk 564 )

L -3 e °C£ H enfon ,  state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge

and belief.

-i\

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this

day of Olttvborr; 202D %/%
My Commission Expires: l/ 5] / 0.7 W

ary Public

=LANNY JENNIFER ENYART

Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
My Commission Expires 1/8/2027
Commission #23853879

MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: 191 Geotechnical, Inc.

(}ﬂm@u@w b s Denise B. Hervey

Signature: Subcontractor - Print Name

CEO : 10/23/23

Title Date

State of Missouri )

County of St. Louis )
A Denise B. Hervey ,  state that the above and foregoing is base st knowledge
and belief.

- Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 23rd
day of October, 2023

My Commission Expires: ?/ Z/{{ (i

STAMP:

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2

| ==



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check qne:

Original LOI; D
Updated LOI:I:Z]

Project Name/Title Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehabilitation

Project Location/Number #1000827

|ANRY M B Primc Contractor Black & veatch agrees 1o enter into a contractual
agreement with M/ABBE Subcontractor_Taliafemo % Browne __who will provide the following

goods/services in conneclion with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to he
provided. Broad Categorizations (c.g.. "electrical,” "plumbing.” etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE
Subcontractor is certitied are insufficient and mzy result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.

Y

Develep 2id drewirgs for a p g relnisval man ole or .18 Busheye Cre=s Fuiuz Main, casist with faree malr nanstr.e a1 phase savices inguding IF1s, submitle’ eviaw, R™R services. and as-24it docur2nts,

Preliminary Jetailed, ard bid pase services tor the Buckeye Creak Scrasning [z4ilily impioveiments inzucirg o vil, mannanical anc ot imbing improvemencs Amendment Ne 1 axeeutee 12/21:2017 (€ 10,0003,

Amnpdmert Ne 7 ayastzd 08/212073 ($23.139), Amenceraat No. 3 executed C20i82021 ($147,600;, Amendrr sl lu, # wxeculen 8/18/2022 (S 427). and Amendrcr: Ne. 8 /$135,363) for o to0al a6 nf 8374 N33

for an estimated amount of § 374€30 (or__85 9 of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manutacturer (counts as [00% of contract value wowards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
D contractor Tor supplies or goods towards goals)
D Broker {counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBF. Subconiraclor is, 1o the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge. currently certitied with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees 10 utilize M/W/DBL Subcontractor in the capacities indicated hercin, and M/W/DBE Subcontraclor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated hercin. contingent upon award of the contract (o
Prime Contractor.

IR BPH This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
seope of work(s). (Continue Lo Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontracter listed above I§ subcontracting certain portions of the sbove stated scope
of work(s) to:

(1) Company name:

Full address: )

Streat number and name Ciw State and Zip Code
Primary contact:

Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [ [MBE [ JWBEZ[JDBE [IN/A

i: [f'this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certi
al Intent must be attached to this docume

ed with the City of Kansas City, Missouri. a separate Letter

ii. Il this subcontractor is NOT a certjffled M/W/DBE certitied with the City of Kansas City, Missouri. the
firm must still be listed for repony,_: purpases but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work 10 be pertormedy”

c) The dollar value of this agreement is:

00452.01 CREO KC Letter cf Intent to Subcontract 16.12,2022 Page 1 nf2

Tt

iR



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LO1);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRI.\'H-'//(ZONI%'IOR BUSINESS NAME: Black & Veatch Corporation

Y Jeff Henson
S{gnuy/ﬁygff’rimc Centractor ' Print Name
Project Director /Q/Z//Z/Vz
Title Date 7/ / #
State of Missouri )
County of Jackson )

|, Jeff Henson
and beliel

state that the above and loregoing is hased on my hest knowledge

Quhxuih&.d and swormn to before me. a notary public. on this _2. 4 H

Zo

otary Muhlic

My Commission Expires: l/‘S /2-_‘{ AR

STAMP:
JENNIFER ENYART
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
My Commissicn Expires 1/8/2027

Commission #23853879

M BOONTRACTOR BUSINESSNAME:  VAWATE WD ég B ownE  \Ne.
/ ' HaGos E. AnpeepRYiAN
é‘iﬁture Subetntractor Print Name
<€D 7 213 { 2013

Title Date ¢ v
State of M\qu\’ e\ )
County of ﬂ& A C—\C‘SON )

[ ) (103 E' Ah\ WEFH-HAN state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.

Subscribed and w oxqto before me. a notary public, on this / 3nd

day of (#2045
. 0 et A frer( s
My Commission Expires: L L’ O'7 - L0 2 ( b ( }\u) Lr‘ O~ (e {LX"
Notary Public |
STAMP:
Pt
r-$.

EARTHA J. TAY
Notary Public, Nozgf)yRSeal
State of Missouri
fon Clay County
) mmission # 8245
My Commlssmn lon Expires 0%603712026
m——

0C450.0Z CRZD KC Letter of intent to Subcontract 10.22.2022 Page Z of 2
i



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original LOL:
Project Name/Title Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehabilitation
Updated LOI:D
Project Location/Number 81000827
[ 2 W B Prime Contractor Black & Veatch agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W7BBE-Subcontractor_Custom Engineering, Inc. who will provide the following

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical,” "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE

Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
Provide preliminary and detailed design services for electrical improvements at the Buckeye Creek PS. Assist with bid phase services. Fee is included as part of

Amendment No. 2 executed 8/21/2019 ($35,010) Amendment No. 3 executed 7/21/2021 {$20,201), Amendment No. 4 executed 9/18/2022 {$26,400), and

Optional Service Request No. 1 executed 2/17/2023 ($8,996) for a tatal fes of $90,607.

tor an estimated amount of § 99,607 (or__2%* % of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
D contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
[:l Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

@SN Y WA This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as necded for more than one intended sub-ticr contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

() Company name:

Full address:

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:

Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [ JMBE [[JWBE [|JDBE [ JN/A

i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certificd M/W/DBE certificd with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed:

c) The dollar value of this agreement is:

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2
%
Bt




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOY);

SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).
PRIMEACONTRAFTOR BUSINESS NAME: Black & Veatch Corporation
Jeff Henson
Signatyife/ {(’/hme Conuaumr Print Name
Project Director 10/17 [ 202 i
Title Date
State of  Missouri )
County of Jackson )

[ Jeff Henson
and belief.

state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
17 ™ day of_Ocfoer; 20 2.1

My Commission Expires: _&/ /3/ 2027 Wé//y /
/N/&ry Pu)zs/c/ P
STAMP: JENNIFER ENYART

Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
My Commission Expires 1/8/2027
Commlssnon #23853879

MWDBE UBCON)RACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Custom Engineering, Inc.
Joseph T. Davis

Swn;tyé Subcontractor Print Name
CE 10/16/2023
Title Date
State of Missouri )
County of Jackson )
1, Joseph T. Davis state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this
day of t6h 20 222 7 ) ’77
. ; ') G - YDA -~
My Commission Expires: _( /7 ~ (/AL I / /”Z/
Notary PubTu
STAMP:
A v e =Ry,
ERIN DECKER
Notary Public, Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Jackson County
Commission # 22430958
My Commission Expires 01-19-2026
R T
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2

LU




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT ——
{ ( ] ) Original LOI:

Project Name/Title Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehabilitation
Updated LOID

Project Location/Number 81000827

| sV Y W B Prime Contractor Black & Veateh agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/AW#DBE-Subcontractor SE3. LLC who will provide the following

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE

Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
Provide preliminary and detailed design services for civil site improvements at the Buckeye Creek PS. Assist with bid phase services. Fee is included as part of

Amendment No. 4 executed 9/18/2022 ($17,500) and Optional Service Request No. 1 executed 2/17/2023 ($5,400) for a total fee of $22,900.

for an estimated amount of § 22900 (or__96 % of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
D contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
l—_—l Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize¢ M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to

work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

ALY WH This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets

as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

(H Company name:

Full address:

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:

Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [ JMBE [ JWBE [DBE [JN/A

i- If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed:
c) The dollar value of this agreement is:
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 0of 2

{15 | —
4 |-



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME O )/T ?KCTOR BUSINESS NAME: Black & Veatch Corporation

‘ N pp— Jeff Henson
Signatgr@/ﬁp{me\rContractor Print Name

Project Director Jj/’/Lgé e /7 ZﬂZS
Title Date

State of  Missouri )

County of Jacf(;g)n )
]’ {19 07/) ., state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this

Hﬂ'day of OCctvibsy, 2027 ‘
My Commission Expires: __| /%/1”’2- 7 WM‘

o‘[/ry Public

STAMP: JENNIFER ENYART
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
My Commission Expires 1/8/2027
Commission #23853879

Mvi'DBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: SE3, LLC

I //%ﬁﬁ\j\%““s o Vernal Stewart

Signature: SubcontYa¥tor —¥—= Print Name

Principal 10/17/23

Title Date

state of 7Y 1850w it )

County of 5;5\ C IS ovn— )
I,‘,;gx ﬁn ) & plaet ., state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.

Subscnbed 1nd swom to before me, a notary public, on this

day of 1 20473

My Commission Expires: \)u.»(taL 15’m20¢2(,; &/\\A/w D \)]{Mﬁ"“——”‘”

Notary Public

STAMP:
r”’ ““GHERRI D. STEWART

Notary Public - Notary Seal
{ tate of Missouri
i Commissioned g% JackJsoln ?gurzngzﬁ
My Commission Expires: July
! yf‘ommlwon Number. 18976213 |

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2

PI=



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

weiwws - LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Project Name/Title Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehabilitation

Project Location/Number 81000827

BA¥sst £1EY
| AN B H Prime Contractor Black & Veatch agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_PuBois Consultants who will provide the following

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE

Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
Preliminary and detailed design services for modifications to the rock box structure at the Turkey Creek Pump Station including structural and CAD Services.

The total fee for the scope of work is $32,641.

for an estimated amount of $_32.641 (or__%7 % of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
D contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
[:I Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

[N B This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

) Company name:

Full address:

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:

Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [ J]MBE [ |WBE [ JDBE [ JN/A
i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed:
c) The dollar value of this agreement is:
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 10f2

Pl=



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Black & Veatch Corporation

4{{ tha Jeff Henson
Signature: Prime Contractor Print Name B
Project Director November 21, 2023
Title Date
State of Missouri )
County of Jackson )
I,SQHL Hep Son state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 2 |
day of Ay ve~54202> . /
My Commission Expires: ‘r/% /).C) 27 : f M
Nﬁry Public =
SlAaME: JENNIFER ENYART 7
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County

Commission #23853879

My Commission Expires 1/8/2027

”

MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: DuBois Consultants

. y//V s Cervente D. Sudduth
Signature: Subcontraetor N = Print Name
President 11-21-2023
Title Date
State of M 550U )
County of Jackson )
L,_DAnaAa 8(1 teh state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 2/ %"
day of N,!ﬂmb 022
My Commission Expires: _64 /27 [200.7 \Dﬁ/l/ub vtz
tary Public “
STAMP:
DANA BARTCH
NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF MISSOURI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 27, 2027
CLAY COUNTY
COMMISSION #23333566

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022

|

Page 2 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:

Original LOI: [:]
Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehabilitation

Project Location/Number 81000827

a4 W B Prime Contractor Black & Veatch agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M#W/BBE-Subcontractor TREKK Design Group LLC who will provide the following

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE
Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]

Canceptual design services to assist with railroad permits, topographic and boundary survey, preliminary and detailed design services including civil site and traffic control, Provide

resident project representative services for the force main construction, HDD redesign services Design services for rock box madifications. Original agreement executed 02/04/2015 ($24,400),

Amendment No. 1 executed 12/21/2017 ($162,071), Amendment No. 2 execuled 08/21/2019 (8166,715), Amendment No. 3 executed 07/09/2021 (854,667) and Amendment No. 5 ($82,519) for a (otal fee of $490,372.

for an estimated amount of § 490.372 (or_"28 % of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
D contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
D Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacitics indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

ALY WA This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select onc: :l The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above [S subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

il 2N
(1)  Company name: / ["/(_
Full address:

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:

Name Phone
a) This subcontractor is (sclect one): [ JMBE [JWBE [ JDBE [BI/WA

i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the

firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter, of Jntent is not required.
b) Scope of work to be performed: //’ / M ;'/ Wﬂ o’!'" /}[é;
c) The dollar value of this agreement is: {L g e 5/ (0O v
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 0of 2

i —



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTO ' BUSINESS NAME: Black & Veatch Corporation
/ / 0 s Jeff Henson

/ e
Signature! Prm’le Cofitractor Print Name
Project Director ((/21/23
Title Date
DER o it0
State of MsSovtt )
County of DacKse & )
2 /
I, /f’ 4" : i 7 . state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief. /

1
Subscribed and swom to before me, a notary public, on this 2.1 :
day of Avvt* 302

P (g P = ’/:/ v—"—.‘
My Commission Expires: __+ lz021 /’,// Z /( C“/ Y
,Né/ fary Pubhc/ e

JENNIFER ENYART e e
Notary Public-Notary Seal '
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
My Commission Expires 1/8/2027
Commission #23853879

STAMP:

MWDBE SU%,@NIRA( TOR BUSINESS NAME: /’/_//Z // //W Rh / Ly 7, L
77%7//, % JL/>’///' /4) e, Z/’;

be ure: Subcontractor Print Name )
/C" 2 o @v //?, I///u’ ///Z&” &3
T (llL ’ Date 7
State of [N\ SSowe: )
County of Ll sou )
I, - ble }\\ 6 < r\\, e Sy state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this DC')(bL

dayof pueyy 20273

- 7 . > 3 T
My Commission Expires: (v [ 30 / 203 L 5 ‘/, )’\._,k, i € 1 ¢, & l_) ) CJ S O
Notary Public

STAMP:

LINDA S DODSON
Notary Public - Notary Seai

Jacksen County - State of Missourt
Commission Number 149915460
My Commission Expires Jun 30, 207+

“Aar o

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 2 of 2

€§7~ -



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

covswn LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:

Original LOI: |¢/

Project Name/Title Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehabilitation

Updated LOI4
Project Location/Number 81000827
AAMYAY (11 %
VS W B Prime Contractor Black & Veatch agrees to enter into a contractual
ar
agreement with-M/W/DBE-Subcontractor Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc who will provide the following

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE

Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.)
Provide preliminarv and detailed design for architectural improvements at the Buckeye Creek PS, Assist with bid phase services.

for an estimated amount of § 80350 (or__® % of the total estimated contract value.)

M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontracter/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)

Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by aprime

contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

D‘ Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor.

BVISWPH This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: [X The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above [S NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above [§ subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

()  Company name:

Full address:

Street number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:

Name Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select one): [[JMBE [JWBE [JDBE [JN/A

i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document.

il. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work to be performed:

c) The dollar value of this agreement is:

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2

Pi=



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FE45664-D6AC-4C2A-9E4A-DBB6E08B2692

P

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Black & Veatch Corporation
/Zﬁ( @Z:v Jeff Henson

mgn;ﬁ#é(}‘mﬁé Contractor Print Namie
Project Director 10/17/202%
Title ‘ T Date
Stateof  Missouri )
County of Jackson )
1,__Jeff Henson

., state that the above and foregoing is based on my bestknowledge

and belief.
+Subscribed and sworn. to before me, 2 notary public, on this
\’l dayof_Oct 2023

My Commission Expires: 1[5/ 1-07-7 | %é %/’

STAMP: JENNIFER ENYART Nofary P“"]m//
el Notary Public-Notary Seal <
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
My Commission Expires 1/8/2027
Commission #23853879

MWDBE, SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: A romW*W\M MVJW s ‘W’% ‘f"/j’}/’i‘fi
7 I )Q gr igma_ '

ngnz?’/e Subcontractor ' oo Print Naxﬁ'{. '
(eL o 16 /6 Zo2Z
State of M 1 SSAUCL 3y
County of C O"\j )
L ") L [ @ e’f”\ %— ,  state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this Py é 7%
day of Dcfebf( 2025
‘My Commission Expires: N 2024 W
Notary Public
STAMP:
SAMANTHA FLOYD
NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF MISSOURI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 17, 2024
CLAY COUNTY
COMMISSION #12331055
00450.01 CREQ KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page2of2-

k-3



INTER-DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION

Date: January 23, 2024
To: Councilmember Kevin O’Neill, Chair, Transportation, Infrastructure &
Operations Committee
From: Jaime Guillen, Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department
Subject: WSD1137: Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehabilitation AMENDMENT 5
Name: Black & Veatch Corporation
Address: 8400 Ward Parkway, Kansas City, MO 64114
Contract # & Name: WSD1137: Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehabilitation
Contract Type: Design Professional
Contract Amount: $4,532,903
MBE Goal: 15% Total MBE Achieved: 15%
WBE Goal: 10% Total WBE Achieved: 10%
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:
Name: Tsi Geotechnical
Address: 1600 Genessee St., Ste 960 Kansas City, MO 64102
Scope of Work: Geotechnical investigations; construction material testing
Subcontract Percentage: $230,242 (5.0%)
Ownership: Denise Hervey
Structure: African American Female Code: 23
Name: Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.
Address: 1020 E. 8th Street, Kansas City, MO 64106
Scope of Work: Develop drawings for manholes, force main construction, and as-
built documents
Subcontract Percentage: $374,038 (8.0%)
Ownership: Hagos Andebrhan
Structure: African American Male Code: 15
Name: Custom Engineering
Address: 12760 E US Hwy 40, Independence, MO 64055
Scope of Work: Preliminary, detailed design services for electrical improvements
Subcontract Percentage: $90,607 (2.0%)
Ownership: Joseph Davis
Structure: African American Male Code: 15
1 {324c0cd3-1459-45b4-938c-d21cbc26211d} 1137 810000727 Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehab CUP

Docket Summary.docx



INTER-DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS (continued):

Name:
Address:
Scope of Work:

Subcontract Percentage:

Ownership:
Structure:

Name:
Address:
Scope of Work:

Subcontract Percentage:

Ownership:
Structure:

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:
Scope of Work:

Subcontract Percentage:

Ownership:
Structure:

Name:
Address:
Scope of Work:

Subcontract Percentage:

Ownership:
Structure:

COMMENTS:

2

SE3, LLC

230 SW Main St., Lee’s Summit, MO 64063

Preliminary, detailed design services for civil site improvements
$22,900.00 (0.5%)

Vernal Stewart

African American Male Code 15

Dubois Consulting, Inc.

5737 Swope Parkway, Kansas City, MO 64130

Preliminary, detailed design services for rock box structure & CAD
services

$32,641 (1.0%)

Cervente Sudduth

African American Male Code: 15

TREKK Design Group, LLC

1411 E. 104th St., Kansas City, MO 64131

Conceptual design services, RR permits, surveys resident project
representative, HDD redesign services

$452,272 (10%)
Kimberly Robinett
Caucasian Female Code 27

Environmental Advisors & Engineers

19211 W. 64th Terrace, Shawnee, KS 66218
Preliminary, detailed design services for architectural
improvements

$134,714 (3.0%)

Jill Biesma

Caucasian Female Code: 27

Approval recommended. This is Amendment 5 of this contract. This CUP is achieving 16.5%
MBE and 13% WBE, but commitment will remain at 15%,/10% as there is at least one more
amendment, and scope of work may continue to evolve.

This project is achieving 14% MBE and 12% WBE utilization, one point short of MBE goal of 15%
and 2 points over WBE goal of 10%. This CUP includes a RFM to replace WBE KC Blueprint, due

{324c0cd3-1459-45b4-938c-d21cbc26211d} 1137 810000727 Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehab CUP
Docket Summary.docx



INTER-DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION

to no longer needing reproduction services; and addition of structural engineering and design
services with MBE DuBois Consulting, increasing MBE utilization opportunities.

3 {324c0cd3-1459-45b4-938c-d21cbc26211d} 1137 810000727 Buckeye Creek Pump Station Rehab CUP
Docket Summary.docx



		2024-01-23T06:40:03-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




