
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date: February 7, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: CUP Summary #:  240237                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
 
CONTRACTOR:                      Wison & Co., Inc. Engineers & Architects                                              
Address:             800 E. 101st Terrace, Suite 200 
                                                     Kansas City, MO64131                          
Contract #                                     9814 / 80002479 – WMR in the area of River  
     Front Dr. to Reynolds Ave., Stillwell St. to Front  
     St. 
Contract Amount:   $690,872.00 
MBE Goal                                      14%     
WBE Goal:              14% 
Total MBE Achieved:   14% 
Total WBE Achieved:  14% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
Address:            1020 E. 8th St. 
                                                     Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                     Project Administration / QA/QC 
Subcontract Percentage:          14% 
Ownership:                                Andebrhan, Hagos             
Structure:                                African-American Male   Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             VSM Engineering, LLC 
Address:            8008 N. Chatham Ave. 
                                                     Kansas City, MO 64151 
Scope of Work:                     Utility Coordination 
Subcontract Percentage:          14% 
Ownership:                                McCaw, Valerie            
Structure:                                Caucasian Female    Code 27 
 
 
Comments:  
                      
              
     
 


