
 
 

TInter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  March 4, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 5  #: 240212 
 
CONTRACTOR:            Black & Veatch Corp.  
Address:             8400 Ward Parkway 
              Kansas City, MO 64114 
Contract #                                    1137 / 81000727 – Buckeye Creek Pump  
     Station Screening & C & I Improvements  
     Project, Amendment 5 
Contract Amount:   $4,541,868.00  ($833,455 on Amendment 5) 
MBE Goal                                      15%     
WBE Goal:              10% 
Total MBE Achieved:   16% 
Total WBE Achieved:  13% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Tech Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical 
Address:             8248 NW 101st Terrace, #5 

          Kansas City, MO 64153 
Scope of Work:                             Geotechnical / Materials Testing / Analysis 
Subcontract Amount:           $230,242 
Ownership:             Hervey, Denis 
Structure:                                 African-American Female   Code: 19  
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.  
Address:             1020 E. 8th St. 

          Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                             Design / Support 
Subcontract Amount:           $374,038 
Ownership:             Andebrhan, Hagos 
Structure:                                 African-American Male  Code: 15 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Page 2: 1137 / 81000727- Buckeye Creek Pump Station Screening & C & I 
Improvements Project, Amendment 5 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Custom Engineering, Inc. 
Address:             12760 E. US 40 Highway 

          Independence, MO 64055 
Scope of Work:                             Electrical Design 
Subcontract Amount:           $90,607 
Ownership:             Davis, Joseph 
Structure:                                 African-American Male   Code: 15 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Dubois Consultants, Inc. 
Address:             7611 State Line Rd., Suite 103 

          Kansas City, MO 64114 
Scope of Work:                             Structure Design 
Subcontract Amount:           $32,641 
Ownership:             Sudduth, Cervente 
Structure:                                 African-American Male   Code: 15 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              SE3, LLC 
Address:             8401 E. State Route 350 

          Kansas City, MO 64133 
Scope of Work:                             Civil Design 
Subcontract Amount:           $22,900 
Ownership:             Stewart, Vernal 
Structure:                                 African-American Male   Code: 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Address:             1411 E. 104th St. 

          Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:                             Surveying / Design Support 
Subcontract Amount:          $452,272 
Ownership:             Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female    Code: 27 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Page 3: 1137 / 81000727- Buckeye Creek Pump Station Screening & C & I 
Improvements Project, Amendment 5 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Environmental Advisors & Engineers, Inc.  
Address:             19211 W. 64th Terrace 

          Shawnee, KS 66218 
Scope of Work:                             Document Reviews / Project Support 
Subcontract Amount:           $134,714 
Ownership:             Biesma, Jill 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female    Code: 27  
 
  
Comments:  
Original Contract Amount:   $   244,000.00 
Amendment 1:   $1,019,655.00 
Amendment 2:   $1,318,858.00 
Amendment 3:   $   880,900.00 
Amendment 4:   $   245,000.00 
Current Contract Amount:  $3,708,413.00 
Proposed Amendment 5:  $   833,455.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $4,541,868.00 
 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the project: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:   $3,448,866.50 
Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: $482,567.99 for 14% MBE 
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: $404,855.16 for 12% WBE.  
 
 


