
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date: March 4, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: CUP Summary #:  240239                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
 
CONTRACTOR:                    Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.                                             
Address:             1001 Highlands Plaza Dr. W, Suite 400 
                                                     St. Louis, MO 63110                          
Contract #                                     9818 / 80002474 – WMR in the area of State  
     Line Rd. to Paseo Blvd., W. 63rd St. to E. 73rd  
     St. 
Contract Amount:   $780,955.00 
MBE Goal                                      14%     
WBE Goal:              14% 
Total MBE Achieved:   32% 
Total WBE Achieved:  14% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Lovelace & Associates, LLC 
Address:            929 SE 3rd St. 
                                                     Lee’s Summit, MO 64063 
Scope of Work:                     Surveying 
Subcontract Amount:          $249,905.60 
Ownership:                                Thomas, Aaron        
Structure:                                Native American Male   Code 17 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Environmental Advisors & Engineers, Inc. 
Address:            19211 W. 64th Terrace 
                                                     Shawnee, KS 66218 
Scope of Work:                     Utility Coordination / Environmental Assessment 
Subcontract Percentage:          $109,333.70 
Ownership:                                Biesma, Jill       
Structure:                                Caucasian Female    Code 27 
 
 
Comments:  
                      
              
     
 


