
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date: March 4, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: CUP Summary #:  240238                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
 
CONTRACTOR:                    Lamp Rynearson, Inc.                                
Address:             9001 State Line Rd., Suite 200 
                                                     Kansas City, MO 64114                   
Contract #                                     9816 / 80002473 – WMR in area of Main St.. to  
     Jackson Ave., E. 36th St. to E. 49th St. 
Contract Amount:   $707,045.00 
MBE Goal                                      14%     
WBE Goal:              14% 
Total MBE Achieved:   15% 
Total WBE Achieved:  14% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
Address:            1020 E. 8th St. 
                                                     Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                     Surveying / Utility Locates 
Subcontract Amount:          $108,177.89 
Ownership:                                Andebrhan, Hagos   
Structure:                                African-American Male   Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Environmental Advisors & Engineers, Inc. 
Address:            19211 W. 64th Terrace 
                                                     Shawnee, KS 66218 
Scope of Work:                     Design / QA/QC 
Subcontract Amount:          $49,705.26 
Ownership:                                Biesma, Jill 
Structure:                                Caucasian Female    Code 27 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 2: 9816 / 80002473- WMR in the area of Main St. to Jackson Avem, E. 36th 
St. to E. 49th St. 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             McCurdy Engineers, LLC 
Address:            420 W. 123rd Terrace 
                                                     Kansas City, MO 64146 
Scope of Work:                     Traffic Control Engineering / ADA Compliance 
Subcontract Amount:          $49,705.26 
Ownership:                                McCurdy, Amy 
Structure:                                Caucasian Female    Code 27 
 
Comments:  
                      
              
     
 


