
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date: March 4,, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: CUP Summary #:  240236                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
 
CONTRACTOR:                    HNTB Corp.                                    
Address:             601 E. Locust St., Suite 200 
                                                     Des Moines, IA 50309                       
Contract #                                     9812 / 80002471 – WMR in area of Brooklyn  
     Ave. to Hardesty Ave., E. 9th St. to E. 24th St. 
Contract Amount:   $860,777.00 
MBE Goal                                      14%     
WBE Goal:              14% 
Total MBE Achieved:   14% 
Total WBE Achieved:  14% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Lovelace & Associates, LLC 
Address:            929 SE 3rd St. 
                                                     Lee’s Summit, MO 64063 
Scope of Work:                     Surveying 
Subcontract Amount:          $120,508.78 
Ownership:                                Thomas, Aaron        
Structure:                                Native American Male   Code 17 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Address:            1411 E. 104th St. 
                                                     Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:                     Utility Coordination / Surveying 
Subcontract Percentage:          $120,508.78 
Ownership:                                Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:                                Caucasian Female    Code 27 
 
 
Comments:  
                      
              
     
 


